Shehla Saigol (collectively, the "sponsorSellers")for

the sale and purchas e of =17 ,942,071= ordinary shares representing approximat ely 67 .1284% of the total

issued share capitalof the Target company along with management control, at any aggregate sale price

of PKR =25,000,000/= (Pak Rupees Twenty Five Million Only) calculated at a rate of PKR 1.3934/= per share

ln pursuance of our obligations under Securities Act 2015 (the nct) and the Listed Companies (Substantial

Acquisition of Voting Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2017 {the Regulations) you are hereby, being